034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/9/2020 10:08:44 AM

General

$2,403,820.26

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,558,820.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,558,820.26
$2,558,820.26
$2,558,820.26

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$240,127.95 $9,626,293.58
$415,929.18 $0.00
$83,205.78 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$739,262.91 $9,626,293.58
$76,653.77 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$76,653.77 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$85,753.92 $0.00
$576,855.22 $9,626,293.58
$662,609.14 $9,626,293.58
$739,262.91 $9,626,293.58

Pulled from Raw

Capital

Projects

$1,864,222.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,864,222.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,864,222.42
$1,864,222.42
$1,864,222.42

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$289,773.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$289,773.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$289,773.51
$289,773.51
$289,773.51

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,893,898.53
$4,719,649.47

$100,939.31
$24,039,093.71

$66,753,581.02

$0.00
$24,140,033.02
$24,140,033.02

$42,613,548.00

$0.00
$0.00
$42,613,548.00
$66,753,581.02
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/9/2020 10:09:08 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

General

$17,014,049.98
$800.00
$3,991,268.21
$35,942.54
$21,042,060.73

$11,955,083.99
$3,053,776.43
$1,824,905.79
$1,534,905.52
$1,018,057.59
$0.00

$0.00
$895,135.22
$20,281,864.54

$234,050.81
$993,907.51
($759,856.70)

$339.49
$2,558,480.77
$2,558,820.26

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$11,033.34
$3,037,239.25
$801,118.12
$48,019.18
$3,897,409.89

$1,669,834.61
$502,111.44
$232,317.36
$1,472,414.14
$277,099.39
$0.00

$0.00
$323,862.18
$4,477,639.12

$601,227.79
$124,434.38
$476,793.41

($103,435.82)
$766,044.96
$662,609.14

Debt Service

$675,142.00
$0.00
$223,297.88
$0.00
$898,439.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,197,206.73
$0.00
$1,197,206.73

$441,223.77
$0.00
$441,223.77

$142,456.92
$9,483,836.66
$9,626,293.58

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$186,247.00
$0.00
$54,275.94
$0.00
$240,522.94

$0.00

$0.00
$11,401.00
$177,295.94
$0.00
$5,280,816.69
$3,300.00
$0.00
$5,472,813.63

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,232,290.69)
$7,096,513.11
$1,864,222.42

$666.66
$0.00
$327,569.14
$25.00
$328,260.80

$99,273.95
$50,731.63
$2,681.77
$1,529.84
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$107,844.62
$262,061.81

$7,781.12
$40,135.14
($32,354.02)

$33,844.97
$255,928.54
$289,773.51

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$17,887,138.98
$3,038,039.25
$5,397,529.29
$83,986.72
$26,406,694.24

$13,724,192.55
$3,606,619.50
$2,071,305.92
$3,186,145.44
$1,295,156.98
$5,280,816.69
$1,200,506.73
$1,326,842.02
$31,691,585.83

$1,284,283.49
$1,158,477.03
$125,806.46

($5,159,085.13)
$20,160,804.04
$15,001,718.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2020 10:09:31 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

Budget

$16,136,725.00
$1,000.00
$3,518,900.00
$5,912.00
$19,662,537.00

$12,356,405.00
$2,564,871.00
$1,514,183.00
$1,334,969.00
$875,849.18
$0.00

$0.00
$913,667.00
$19,559,944.18

$336,259.18
$474,080.00
($137,820.82)

($35,228.00)
$2,558,480.77
$2,523,252.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$17,014,049.98
$800.00
$3,991,268.21
$35,942.54
$21,042,060.73

$11,955,083.99
$3,053,776.43
$1,824,905.79
$1,534,905.52
$1,018,057.59
$0.00

$0.00
$895,135.22
$20,281,864.54

$234,050.81
$993,907.51
($759,856.70)

$339.49
$2,558,480.77

$2,558,820.26

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$877,324.98
($200.00)
$472,368.21
$30,030.54
$1,379,523.73

$401,321.01
($488,905.43)
($310,722.79)
($199,936.52)
($142,208.41)
$0.00

$0.00
$18,531.78
($721,920.36)

($102,208.37)
($519,827.51)
($622,035.88)

$35,567.49
$0.00
$35,567.49

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$7,200.00
$3,074,317.65
$1,045,682.00
$32,000.00
$4,159,199.65

$1,501,744.61
$424,273.12
$81,824.54
$1,833,147.00
$279,645.73
$1,304.00
$0.00
$190,112.65
$4,312,051.65

$105,994.00
$31,934.00
$74,060.00

($78,792.00)
$735,467.08
$656,675.08

Actual

$11,033.34
$3,037,239.25
$801,118.12
$48,019.18
$3,897,409.89

$1,669,834.61
$502,111.44
$232,317.36
$1,472,414.14
$277,099.39
$0.00

$0.00
$323,862.18
$4,477,639.12

$601,227.79
$124,434.38
$476,793.41

($103,435.82)
$766,044.96
$662,609.14

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$3,833.34
($37,078.40)
($244,563.88)
$16,019.18
($261,789.76)

($168,090.00)
($77,838.32)
($150,492.82)
$360,732.86
$2,546.34
$1,304.00
$0.00
($133,749.53)
($165,587.47)

$495,233.79
($92,500.38)
$402,733.41

($24,643.82)
$30,577.88
$5,934.06
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2020 10:09:53 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$675,142.00 $675,142.00
$0.00 $0.00
$103,452.00 $223,297.88
$0.00 $0.00
$778,594.00 $898,439.88
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,192,562.40 $1,197,206.73
$0.00 $0.00

$1,192,562.40

$414,080.00
$0.00
$414,080.00

$111.60
$9,483,883.72
$9,483,995.32

$1,197,206.73

$441,223.77
$0.00
$441,223.77

$142,456.92
$9,483,836.66
$9,626,293.58

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$119,845.88
$0.00
$119,845.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($4,644.33)
$0.00
($4,644.33)

$27,143.77
$0.00
$27,143.77

$142,345.32
($47.06)
$142,298.26

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$186,247.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$186,247.00

$0.00

$0.00
$11,401.00
$154,000.00
$0.00
$7,097,301.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,262,702.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($7,076,455.00)

$7,096,513.11
$20,058.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$186,247.00
$0.00
$54,275.94
$0.00
$240,522.94

$0.00

$0.00
$11,401.00
$177,295.94
$0.00
$5,280,816.69
$3,300.00
$0.00
$5,472,813.63

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,232,290.69)

$7,096,513.11
$1,864,222.42

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$54,275.94
$0.00
$54,275.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($23,295.94)
$0.00
$1,816,484.31
($3,300.00)
$0.00
$1,789,888.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,844,164.31
$0.00
$1,844,164.31
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034 - Henry County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2020 10:10:11 AM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $666.66 $666.66 $17,005,314.00 $17,887,138.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,075,317.65 $3,038,039.25
$342,185.00 $327,569.14 ($14,615.86) $5,010,219.00 $5,397,529.29
$0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $37,912.00 $83,986.72
$342,185.00 $328,260.80 ($13,924.20) $25,128,762.65 $26,406,694.24
$118,824.00 $99,273.95 $19,550.05 $13,976,973.61 $13,724,192.55
$50,602.00 $50,731.63 ($129.63) $3,039,746.12 $3,606,619.50
$13,705.00 $2,681.77 $11,023.23 $1,621,113.54 $2,071,305.92
$1,529.00 $1,529.84 ($0.84) $3,323,645.00 $3,186,145.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,155,494.91 $1,295,156.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,098,605.00 $5,280,816.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,192,562.40 $1,200,506.73
$112,510.00 $107,844.62 $4,665.38 $1,216,289.65 $1,326,842.02
$297,170.00 $262,061.81 $35,108.19 $32,624,430.23 $31,691,585.83
$5,743.00 $7,781.12 $2,038.12 $862,076.18 $1,284,283.49
$23,803.00 $40,135.14 ($16,332.14) $529,817.00 $1,158,477.03
($18,060.00) ($32,354.02) ($14,294.02) $332,259.18 $125,806.46
$26,955.00 $33,844.97 $6,889.97 ($7,163,408.40) ($5,159,085.13)
$255,928.54 $255,928.54 $0.00 $20,130,273.22 $20,160,804.04
$282,883.54 $289,773.51 $6,889.97 $12,966,864.82 $15,001,718.91

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$881,824.98
($37,278.40)
$387,310.29
$46,074.72
$1,277,931.59

$252,781.06
($566,873.38)
($450,192.38)
$137,499.56
($139,662.07)
$1,817,788.31
($7,944.33)
($110,552.37)
$932,844.40

$422,207.31
($628,660.03)
($206,452.72)

$2,004,323.27
$30,530.82
$2,034,854.09
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