STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

034 - Henry County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL	ı	PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,403,820.26	\$240,127.95	\$9,626,293.58	\$1,864,222.42	\$0.00	\$289,773.51	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$155,000.00	\$415,929.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$83,205.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,893,898.53
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,719,649.47
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,939.31
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,039,093.71
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,558,820.26	\$739,262.91	\$9,626,293.58	\$1,864,222.42	\$0.00	\$289,773.51	\$66,753,581.02
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$76,653.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,140,033.02
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$76,653.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,140,033.02
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,613,548.00
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$85,753.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,558,820.26	\$576,855.22	\$9,626,293.58	\$1,864,222.42	\$0.00	\$289,773.51	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,558,820.26	\$662,609.14	\$9,626,293.58	\$1,864,222.42	\$0.00	\$289,773.51	\$42,613,548.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,558,820.26	\$739,262.91	\$9,626,293.58	\$1,864,222.42	\$0.00	\$289,773.51	\$66,753,581.02

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

034 - Henry County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$17,014,049.98 \$11.033.34 \$675,142,00 \$186,247.00 \$666.66 \$17,887,138.98 Federal Sources \$800.00 \$3.037.239.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.038.039.25 \$223,297,88 **Local Sources** \$3.991.268.21 \$801.118.12 \$54,275,94 \$327,569,14 \$5,397,529,29 \$83,986.72 Other Sources \$35,942.54 \$48,019.18 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25.00 **Total Revenues:** \$21,042,060.73 \$3,897,409.89 \$898,439.88 \$240,522.94 \$328,260.80 \$26,406,694.24 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$99,273,95 \$11,955,083.99 \$1,669,834.61 \$13,724,192.55 Instructional Support Services \$502.111.44 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50.731.63 \$3,606,619.50 \$3,053,776.43 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1.824.905.79 \$232.317.36 \$11.401.00 \$2.681.77 \$2.071.305.92 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,534,905.52 \$1,472,414.14 \$0.00 \$177,295.94 \$1.529.84 \$3,186,145.44 \$1,018,057.59 \$277,099.39 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,295,156.98 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,280,816.69 \$0.00 \$5,280,816.69 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,197,206,73 **Debt Service** \$3,300,00 \$0.00 \$1,200,506,73 Other Expenditures \$895,135,22 \$323,862,18 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$107.844.62 \$1.326.842.02 **Total Expenditures:** \$20,281,864.54 \$4,477,639.12 \$1,197,206.73 \$5,472,813.63 \$262,061.81 \$31,691,585.83 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$234,050.81 \$601,227.79 \$441,223.77 \$0.00 \$7,781.12 \$1,284,283.49 Other Fund Uses: \$993,907.51 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$124,434.38 \$40.135.14 \$1,158,477.03 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$759,856.70) \$476,793.41 \$441,223.77 \$0.00 (\$32,354.02) \$125,806.46 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$339.49 (\$103,435.82) \$142,456.92 (\$5,232,290.69) \$33,844.97 (\$5,159,085.13) \$766,044.96 \$9,483,836.66 \$7,096,513.11 \$255,928.54 \$20,160,804.04 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$2,558,480.77 \$1,864,222.42 \$2,558,820.26 \$662,609.14 \$9,626,293.58 \$289,773.51 \$15,001,718.91 **Ending Fund Balance - September 30:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

034 - Henry County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,136,725.00	\$17,014,049.98	\$877,324.98	\$7,200.00	\$11,033.34	\$3,833.34
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	(\$200.00)	\$3,074,317.65	\$3,037,239.25	(\$37,078.40)
Local Sources	\$3,518,900.00	\$3,991,268.21	\$472,368.21	\$1,045,682.00	\$801,118.12	(\$244,563.88)
Other Sources	\$5,912.00	\$35,942.54	\$30,030.54	\$32,000.00	\$48,019.18	\$16,019.18
Total Revenues:	\$19,662,537.00	\$21,042,060.73	\$1,379,523.73	\$4,159,199.65	\$3,897,409.89	(\$261,789.76)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,356,405.00	\$11,955,083.99	\$401,321.01	\$1,501,744.61	\$1,669,834.61	(\$168,090.00)
Instructional Support Services	\$2,564,871.00	\$3,053,776.43	(\$488,905.43)	\$424,273.12	\$502,111.44	(\$77,838.32)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,514,183.00	\$1,824,905.79	(\$310,722.79)	\$81,824.54	\$232,317.36	(\$150,492.82)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,334,969.00	\$1,534,905.52	(\$199,936.52)	\$1,833,147.00	\$1,472,414.14	\$360,732.86
General Administrative Services	\$875,849.18	\$1,018,057.59	(\$142,208.41)	\$279,645.73	\$277,099.39	\$2,546.34
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$913,667.00	\$895,135.22	\$18,531.78	\$190,112.65	\$323,862.18	(\$133,749.53)
Total Expenditures:	\$19,559,944.18	\$20,281,864.54	(\$721,920.36)	\$4,312,051.65	\$4,477,639.12	(\$165,587.47)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$336,259.18	\$234,050.81	(\$102,208.37)	\$105,994.00	\$601,227.79	\$495,233.79
Other Financing Uses:	\$474,080.00	\$993,907.51	(\$519,827.51)	\$31,934.00	\$124,434.38	(\$92,500.38)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$137,820.82)	(\$759,856.70)	(\$622,035.88)	\$74,060.00	\$476,793.41	\$402,733.41
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$35,228.00)	\$339.49	\$35,567.49	(\$78,792.00)	(\$103,435.82)	(\$24,643.82)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,558,480.77	\$2,558,480.77	\$0.00	\$735,467.08	\$766,044.96	\$30,577.88
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,523,252.77	\$2,558,820.26	\$35,567.49	\$656,675.08	\$662,609.14	\$5,934.06

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$675,142.00	\$675,142.00	\$0.00	\$186,247.00	\$186,247.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$103,452.00	\$223,297.88	\$119,845.88	\$0.00	\$54,275.94	\$54,275.94
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$778,594.00	\$898,439.88	\$119,845.88	\$186,247.00	\$240,522.94	\$54,275.94
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,401.00	\$11,401.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$154,000.00	\$177,295.94	(\$23,295.94)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,097,301.00	\$5,280,816.69	\$1,816,484.31
Debt Service	\$1,192,562.40	\$1,197,206.73	(\$4,644.33)	\$0.00	\$3,300.00	(\$3,300.00)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,192,562.40	\$1,197,206.73	(\$4,644.33)	\$7,262,702.00	\$5,472,813.63	\$1,789,888.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$414,080.00	\$441,223.77	\$27,143.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$414,080.00	\$441,223.77	\$27,143.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$111.60	\$142,456.92	\$142,345.32	(\$7,076,455.00)	(\$5,232,290.69)	\$1,844,164.31
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$9,483,883.72	\$9,483,836.66	(\$47.06)	\$7,096,513.11	\$7,096,513.11	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$9,483,995.32	\$9,626,293.58	\$142,298.26	\$20,058.11	\$1,864,222.42	\$1,844,164.31

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$666.66	\$666.66	\$17,005,314.00	\$17,887,138.98	\$881,824.98
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,075,317.65	\$3,038,039.25	(\$37,278.40)
Local Sources	\$342,185.00	\$327,569.14	(\$14,615.86)	\$5,010,219.00	\$5,397,529.29	\$387,310.29
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$37,912.00	\$83,986.72	\$46,074.72
Total Revenues:	\$342,185.00	\$328,260.80	(\$13,924.20)	\$25,128,762.65	\$26,406,694.24	\$1,277,931.59
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$118,824.00	\$99,273.95	\$19,550.05	\$13,976,973.61	\$13,724,192.55	\$252,781.06
Instructional Support Services	\$50,602.00	\$50,731.63	(\$129.63)	\$3,039,746.12	\$3,606,619.50	(\$566,873.38)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$13,705.00	\$2,681.77	\$11,023.23	\$1,621,113.54	\$2,071,305.92	(\$450,192.38)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,529.00	\$1,529.84	(\$0.84)	\$3,323,645.00	\$3,186,145.44	\$137,499.56
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,155,494.91	\$1,295,156.98	(\$139,662.07)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,098,605.00	\$5,280,816.69	\$1,817,788.31
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,192,562.40	\$1,200,506.73	(\$7,944.33)
Other Expenditures	\$112,510.00	\$107,844.62	\$4,665.38	\$1,216,289.65	\$1,326,842.02	(\$110,552.37)
Total Expenditures:	\$297,170.00	\$262,061.81	\$35,108.19	\$32,624,430.23	\$31,691,585.83	\$932,844.40
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,743.00	\$7,781.12	\$2,038.12	\$862,076.18	\$1,284,283.49	\$422,207.31
Other Financing Uses:	\$23,803.00	\$40,135.14	(\$16,332.14)	\$529,817.00	\$1,158,477.03	(\$628,660.03)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$18,060.00)	(\$32,354.02)	(\$14,294.02)	\$332,259.18	\$125,806.46	(\$206,452.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$26,955.00	\$33,844.97	\$6,889.97	(\$7,163,408.40)	(\$5,159,085.13)	\$2,004,323.27
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$255,928.54	\$255,928.54	\$0.00	\$20,130,273.22	\$20,160,804.04	\$30,530.82
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$282,883.54	\$289,773.51	\$6,889.97	\$12,966,864.82	\$15,001,718.91	\$2,034,854.09